SRR

.

T X AC O

I IN C.

N

N

~

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

DRAWER 728
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

October 1, 1964

" 0ct 5 AnG to

BOALH U

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O, Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application for Permit to Commingle
Production, TEXACO Inc. State of New
Mexico "AE", "AC" (WCT~1l), and "R"
(NCT-3) lease, Vacuum (Abo Reef) Pool,

Lea County, New Mexico, Dated June 29,
196k,

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

This is to inquire of the status of the subject application for

commingling since neither approval nor disapproval has, as yet, been received
by TEXACO Inc,

It was desired, as stated in the application, to commingle the Abo
Reef production from the State of New Mexico "AE", "AC" (HCT-1) and "R" (NCT-3)
leases into a central battery, all production being from a common source. The
production from each lease was to be separately measured, prior to being
commingled, with temperature compensated positive displacement meters equipped
with non-reset counters, strainers, air and gas eliminators and fluid samplers,
all of approved kind. Measurement of the production from each lease prior to
being commingled is necessary since, as stated in the subject application, New
Mexico Common Schools is the royalty beneficiary of the production from the
State of New Mexico "AE" and "AC" (NCT-1) Leases and the New Mexico Military
Institute is the royalty beneficiary of the production from the State of New
Mexico "R" (NCT-3) lease.

In the subject application, it was also requested that a prior appli-
cation, dated April 13, 1964, for commingling Abo Reef production from the
State of New Mexico "AE" and "AC" (NCT-1) Leases be cancelled. The application
desired for cancellation requested authorization to commingle between leases
without separate measurement since all working and royalty interests were
common and all production was from a common source. After completion of the
first Abo Reef well on the State of New Mexico "R" (NCT-3) Lease, it was desired
to commingle the production from this well with that from the aforementioned two
leases, Thusly, it was necessary to separately measure production from each
lease, as described in the subject application, and since no approval had been



NMOCC

October 1, 1964

received for the application dated April 13, 1964, the cancellation was requested.

TEXACO Inc. would appreciate early attention to this inquiry and if
additional information is desired, please feel free to request it.

WPY-bh

CC: NMOCC - Hobbs
State Land Office

Yours very truly

N,

J. G. Blevins,~Jr.
Assistant Distriect Superintendent

)
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PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Hew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, lew Mexico

Re: Apvlication for Permit to Commingle
Production, TEXACO Inc., State of
lew Mexico "AE", "AC" (u(CT-1) & "R"
(HCT~3) Ieases, Vacuum (Abo Reef)
Pool, Lea County, ilew iexico
ATTENTIOW: lire A. L. Porter, Jr.
Gentlemen:
Attached is a letter of consent from Texas-liew Mexico Pipe Line

Company for the proposed subject commingling so thet you may process the
application for commingling, dated June 29, 196k,

Yours very truly,

,éé(??f e u%/;«g\
H. D. Réymoﬁﬁ
Assistant District Superintendent

WPY /om

Attachment
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TEXAS-NEW MEXICO PIPE LINE COMBRNY *

St 8 Al 754
P. A. LYONS P. ©. BOX 1510
DIVISION MANAGER MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 3, 1964

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

Texaco Inc. advises that they have made applica-
tion to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission for per-
mission to commingle the production from the Vacuum (Abo
Reef) Pool into a common tank battery to serve State of New
Mexico "AE" Lease, Section 11 and W/2 of Section 12, State
of New Mexico "AC" (NCT-1) ILease, S/2 of Section 2, and
State of New Mexico "R" (NCT-3) Lease, S/2 of Section 1,
all in T-18-S, R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Texas-New Mexico Pipe Line Company gathers the
production from these leases and has no objection, to the
extent that it affects 1ts operations, to Texaco Inc.
commingling this oil.

Yours very t ¥V,

7L , )

LPS~-BTK

cc: Texaco Inc.
P. O. Drawer 728
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240



Pu

¢4 Oct ©

Jctober [ . L4

Texesco, Inc.
JTRgST 728

obbs, New Mexico

- F Y
o B P-¢st on fou newrmii o
somevingle nroduci on, Texzco,
lac. State of New Mexieo "AR"
oo {HOT=1) »nd 7 G0 (HCI=3)

e Jreuum {70 leef) Pool,
Lro Jouaky, Xew 12¥ic0.
Gentiemen:

I % L& LO mavize bt ¢ we ve received your letier October 1, 1384, w ers:in
you rmbad ~toub L.z 2wova c-rtioned recuest t vt vou . d wriled n Asril, 1954,
118 letblar weog waxlaid, -ud wis not broug t to our tiention unt!! we recelived
vour letter of Uctobexr 1. :

Ve zre sorry if we ove looon
and t.e State

wen
-pd Office does ereby :pprove s

anced vyou In eny wey,
esc lerse becnuse t-ey belong to different benefic -t’

ot rince you will meler

T is request ia zpyroved oa t e condition ti~t ¢ e ' saaicsionar of Pudlie Lends
does iereby reserve t e rig .t to zmend ov w.i drow

sproval & ould = loss of
revenue oceur to tre 3tste troug: titis installaticsn.

"

Again, we spologize for tie delay.

Jery truly yours,

B, S, IO LMY WALKER

Ry
o

Commiss: ouey of Public Londs

By

TEDL BILZ %Y, Director,

11 =nd 7 g Department

ESJW/RCM/T3/ e}

w/ce co: 0il Comservstion Commission

N1l and (las 2ccountiny Commise oOn
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